

Jenison Public Schools

Return to In-Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Plan

Date Posted: 9/8/2022

Name of District: Jenison Public Schools

Address of District: 8375 20th Ave.

Name of Intermediate School District: Ottawa Area ISD

Name of Authorizing Body (if applicable):

Health and Safety

Based upon the community transmission level, as determined by the Ottawa County Health Department (OCHD) Jenison Public Schools, in consultation with OCHD, will determine the mitigation strategies to implement to foster optimal learning environments while simultaneously ensuring the health and safety for students and staff. The district will continue to encourage hand washing and cleaning measures to reduce the spread of illness. (Reference Board Administrative Guideline 8005-AR)

The district will comply with any and all local, state and federal mandates/orders.

Continuity of Services

Jenison Public Schools will provide in-person learning as the main mode of instruction. Jenison Public Schools will also provide additional instructional support as appropriate for students who may be out with illness and/or choice for parents to enroll in the district's online learning school, Jenison International Academy.

All students TK-12 will receive additional instructional support through a designated portion of time in the school day or week to help with learning loss or other targeted instructional support.

Jenison Public Schools is committed to supporting the social, emotional and mental support for staff and students. JPS will provide an assigned social worker to each building, and opportunities for teachers to access support as needed. JPS also supports students and families with Parent Liaisons.

Food services will provide ongoing services for students who qualify under federal requirements.